## Hall of the House of Representatives

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011 **Amendment Form** 

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2206 TO AMEND THE LAWS REGARDING OFF-PREMISE RETAIL LIQUOR PERMITS. Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2206 Amend House Bill No. 2206 as engrossed, H3/9/11 (version: 3/9/2011 12:30:17 PM) Page 1, delete line 29 and substitute: "permit for every four thousand (4,000) population six thousand five hundred (6,500) persons" Page 2, delete line 7 and substitute: "for every additional four thousand (4,000) population six thousand five hundred (6,500) persons" Page 2, delete line 21 and substitute: "permit to every four thousand (4,000) population six thousand five hundred (6,500) persons" Page 2, delete line 29 and substitute: "to four thousand (1:4,000) one to six thousand five hundred (1:6,500) requirement, no new"



AND

AND

AND

By: Representative T. Thompson MAG/JPS - 03/14/11 10:11 **MAG299** 

**Chief Clerk**